## SB0093/708779/1

## BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 93</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "purpose;" insert "<u>requiring the Comptroller to reduce</u> <u>a certain distribution by a certain amount if a victim entitled to certain restitution is</u> <u>located</u>;"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 6 down through "bill;" in line 9.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, after "(3)" insert "(I)"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE"; and after line 23, insert:

"(II) IF A VICTIM ENTITLED TO RESTITUTION THAT HAS BEEN TREATED AS ABANDONED PROPERTY UNDER § 11–614 OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARTICLE IS LOCATED AFTER THE MONEY HAS BEEN DISTRIBUTED UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH, THE ADMINISTRATOR SHALL REDUCE THE NEXT DISTRIBUTION TO THE STATE VICTIMS OF CRIME FUND BY THE AMOUNT RECOVERED BY THE VICTIM.".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 24, inclusive; and in line 25, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>".